Board of Selectmen Agenda 03/23/2015

©

10.

1.

12
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

10

U

6:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

Printer-Friendly Version

AGENDA
BOARD OF SELECTMEN
MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2015
6:00 p.m.

Executive Session
Call to Order in Open Session
Accept Gifts for Community Impact Team and Recreation Gift Accounts

One Day Alcohol License — The FA Project, Inc.

FY2016 Budget Hearings
Hillview
Elder Affairs Community Planning Commission

Meet with Community Planning Commission
Review/Amend Charge - Economic Development Committee
Appointments — Economic Development Committee

Public Hearing: (continued from 2/23/2015)
RMLD/Verizon Plan#1934 — Locate Pole on Central St.

Public Hearing: (continued from 2/23/2015)
RMLD Plan #1935 — Remove Pole on Tamarack Road

Change of Ownership - A1 Sales — Class Il License

FY2016 Budget Hearings — continued
Code Enforcement/ZBA

Board of Health
Conservation Commission
Youth Services
Recreation
Information Technology
Administration

Public Comment

Appointment: Board of Registrars

Minutes: March 3, 2015 Joint Meeting with Community Planning
March 9, 2015 Regular and Executive Session

Seasonal License Renewals:
Robert Connors — Transient Vendor
Sign Seasonal Estimate

Reschedule Show Cause Hearing — Hess

Consideration of Request to Delay Suspension — Eastgate Liquors

Review Warrant Article List and Calendar for June Town Meeting

Town Administrator’s Report

Dld and New Riiecinnacce


http://nreadingarchive.vt-s.net/Pages/NReadingMA_MinutesAgendaArchive/NReadingMA_SelectAgenda/northreadingma.gov
http://nreadingarchive.vt-s.net/Pages/NReadingMA_MinutesAgendaArchive/NReadingMA_SelectAgenda/I04F6A3E5/?textPage=1

TR AR




