

## **Board of Selectmen Agenda 03/23/2015**

Printer-Friendly Version

## AGENDA BOARD OF SELECTMEN MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2015 6:00 p.m.

		MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2015 6:00 p.m.
1.	6:00 p.m.	Executive Session
2.	6:30 p.m.	Call to Order in Open Session
3.		Accept Gifts for Community Impact Team and Recreation Gift Accounts
4.	6:30 p.m.	One Day Alcohol License – The FA Project, Inc.
5.	6:45 p.m.	FY2016 Budget Hearings Hillview Elder Affairs Community Planning Commission
6.		Meet with Community Planning Commission Review/Amend Charge - Economic Development Committee Appointments – Economic Development Committee
7.	7:30 p.m.	Public Hearing: (continued from 2/23/2015) RMLD/Verizon Plan#1934 – Locate Pole on Central St.
8.	7:35 p.m.	Public Hearing: (continued from 2/23/2015) RMLD Plan #1935 – Remove Pole on Tamarack Road
9.	7:45 p.m.	Change of Ownership - A1 Sales – Class II License
10.	8:00 p.m.	FY2016 Budget Hearings – continued Code Enforcement/ZBA Board of Health Conservation Commission Youth Services Recreation Information Technology Administration
11.		Public Comment
12.		Appointment: Board of Registrars
13.		Minutes: March 3, 2015 Joint Meeting with Community Planning
14.		March 9, 2015 Regular and Executive Session Seasonal License Renewals: Robert Connors – Transient Vendor Sign Seasonal Estimate
15.		Reschedule Show Cause Hearing – Hess
16.		Consideration of Request to Delay Suspension – Eastgate Liquors
17		Paviow Warrant Article List and Calendar for June Town Meeting

**Town Administrator's Report** 

Old and Now Rusiness

18.

Old alla How Basillo